PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4975239

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUNTSMAN P&A AMERICAS LLC	03/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VENATOR AMERICAS LLC	
Street Address:	10001 WOODLOCH FOREST DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 600	
City:	THE WOODLANDS	
State/Country:	ate/Country: TEXAS	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 77380	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6596072
Patent Number:	5853476
Patent Number:	6562120
Patent Number:	6758893

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)251-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 251-5027

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARCELA ROBLEDO, ESQ.

Address Line 1: SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP

Address Line 2: 2475 HANOVER STREET

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/2044	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCELA ROBLEDO	
SIGNATURE:	/mr/	
DATE SIGNED: 05/23/2018		
•		

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 046226 FRAME: 0232

504928493

source=Huntsman P&A Americas LLC-Venator Americas LLC-Patents#page1.tif	
source=Huntsman P&A Americas LLC-Venator Americas LLC-Patents#page2.tif	
source=Huntsman P&A Americas LLC-Venator Americas LLC-Patents#page3.tif	
source=Huntsman P&A Americas LLC-Venator Americas LLC-Patents#page4.tif	
source=Huntsman P&A Americas LLC-Venator Americas LLC-Patents#page5.tif	
source=Huntsman P&A Americas LLC-Venator Americas LLC-Patents#page6.tif	
source=Huntsman P&A Americas LLC-Venator Americas LLC-Patents#page7.tif	

Page 1

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "VENATOR AMERICAS LLC" AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1969, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D.
1969, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JULY,
A.D. 1969, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TENTH DAY OF OCTOBER,
A.D. 1969, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1970, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1988, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

717630 8100H SR# 20184106736



Authentication: 202741319

Date: 05-22-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1988, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1993, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF REVIVAL, FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D.

1994, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1994, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1994.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1994, AT 4:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMber, A.D. 1994.

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION, FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1995, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

717630 8100H SR# 20184106736

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202741319

Date: 05-22-18



CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROCKWOOD INDUSTRIES, INC." TO "LAPORTE PIGMENTS, INC.", FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1999.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LAPORTE PIGMENTS, INC." TO "ROCKWOOD PIGMENTS NA, INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2008, AT 8:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2008 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROCKWOOD PIGMENTS NA, INC." TO "ROCKWOOD PIGMENTS NA, LLC", FILED THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014, AT 5:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

717630 8100H

SR# 20184106736

Authentication: 202741319

Date: 05-22-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2014, AT 5:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROCKWOOD PIGMENTS NA, LLC" TO "HUNTSMAN PIGMENTS AMERICAS LLC", FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014, AT 12:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE TENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 9:32 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015, AT 11:42 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HUNTSMAN PIGMENTS AMERICAS LLC" TO "HUNTSMAN PEA AMERICAS LLC", FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015, AT 1:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2015 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2015, AT 1:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

717630 8100H SR# 20184106736

Authentication: 202741319

Date: 05-22-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml





AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2015 AT 12:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HUNTSMAN

P&A AMERICAS LLC" TO "VENATOR AMERICAS LLC", FILED THE FIFTH DAY

OF MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 4:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "VENATOR AMERICAS LLC".

717630 8100H SR# 20184106736

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSC.

Authentication: 202741319

Date: 05-22-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:54 PM 03/05/2018
FH.ED 04:54 PM 03/05/2018
SR 20181712827 - File Number 717630

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
TO
CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION
OF
HUNTSMAN P&A AMERICAS LLC

TO BECOME EFFECTIVE AT 12:01 a.m. (Eastern Time) on March 19, 2018

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Huntsman P&A Americas LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"First. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Venator Americas LLC."

IN WITHNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 5 day of mach 2018.

Name: Title:

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICES

U.S. PATENTS/PATENT APPLICATIONS

TITLE	APP. #/ REG. #
Product and method for coloring concrete	6596072
Process for coloring concrete using compacted inorganic granules	5853476
Granular pigments	6562120
Granular pigments useful to color concrete	6758893

RECORDED: 05/23/2018